

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1554 of 2025**

=====

JAYANTISUPER CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. (EARLIER KNOWN AS
SUPER CONSTRUCTION CO.)

Versus

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD., THROUGH MANAGING
DIRECTOR/ DIRECTOR (CAD) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARAS K SUKHWANI(8284) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NILAY H PATEL(7856) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 07/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner. He submits that the impugned order dated 25.07.2024 has been passed without issuance of show cause notice or without hearing the petitioner. He submits that by the impugned order, the petitioner has been debarred for a period of 10 years as well as recovery of Rs.13,04,46,841/- has also been directed.

Issue Notice returnable on 25.02.2025.

Ms. Dhvani Y. Chandarana, learned advocate for Mr. Nilay H. Patel, learned advocate waives service of notice for the respondent No.3.

In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned order dated 25.07.2024 till the next date of hearing.

Let appropriate instructions be taken and affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed before the next date of hearing.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN