

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1554 of 2025

=====

JAYANTISUPER CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. (EARLIER KNOWN AS
SUPER CONSTRUCTION CO.)

Versus

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD., THROUGH MANAGING
DIRECTOR/ DIRECTOR (CAD) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARAS K SUKHWANI(8284) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NILAY H PATEL(7856) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 26/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 08.04.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk